

*Southern California Edison*

*WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority*

**DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2021WMP-06**

**To: Cal Advocates**

**Prepared by: Thomas Jacobus**

**Job Title: Principal Manager**

**Received Date: 2/22/2021**

**Response Date: 2/25/2021**

---

**Question 004:**

Has SCE developed any reports showing which weather stations are most representative of specific circuits? If so, provide such report(s). If SCE has not developed such a report, when does it anticipate that such a report will be complete?

**Response to Question 004:**

Yes, please refer to the attachments.